6720616435
(2009/11) we

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

GB132

6720906076.aa.RS-GB132

Buderus




16.11.2009 2 6720616435



Wichtige Hinweise
« Ersatzteile diirfen nur von einem zugelassenen
Installateur eingebaut werden!
« Im Anhang finden Sie:
- die Ubersetzungen aller verwendeten
Teilebezeichnungen
- eine Ubersicht der Gerétetypen und Lander, fiir
die diese Ersatzteilliste gilt.

Deutsch

Important notes
 The spare parts may only be installed by an
approved installer!
+ In the appendix you will find:
- a list of translations of the names of all parts
used
- a list of the models and countries to which this
spare parts list applies.

Indications importantes
« L'installation des piéces de rechange doit étre
effectuée par un professionnel qualifié!
« Veuillez trouver en annexe:
- les traductions de toutes les désignations des
piéces utilisées
- une vue globale des types de chaudiéres et des
pays pour lesquels la présente liste des piéces
de rechange est valable.

Frangais

Informacodes importantes

* Pecas de substituicdo sé podem ser montadas
por um técnico credenciado!

« Em anexo encontra:

Portugués

- as traducdes das designacgdes de todas as
pecas utilizadas.

- lista dos aparelhos e paises para os quais esta
lista de pecas de substituicao é valida.

16.11.2009

Avvertenze importanti
* Le parti di ricambio possono essere montate
esclusivamente da personale qualificato ed in
possesso dei requisiti tecnico-professionali!
« In appendice sono reperibili:
- traduzione di ogni descrizione relativa alle varie
parti di ricambio
- elenco di sigle e codici, corrispondente ai vari
paesi di destinazione.

Indicaciones importantes
* Los repuestos solamente deben ser montados
por los servicios técnicos oficiales de la marca!
 En el anexo podra encontrar:
- la traduccién de todas las denominaciones de
piezas empleadas
- una relacion de los tipos de aparato y paises en
los que se aplica esta lista de repuestos.

Belangrijke aanwijzing
» Onderdelen mogen alleen door een erkend
installateur worden vervangen!
« In de bijlage vindt u:
- de vertalingen van de gebruikte
onderdelentekeningen
- een overzicht van toesteltypen en de landen
waarvoor deze onderdelenlijst bedoeld is.

Onemli Bilgiler

* Yedek parcalar sadece yetkili tesisatcilar
tarafindan monte edilebilir!

« Asagidaki bilgileri ekli olarak bulabilirsiniz:
- Tum kullanilan parca tanimlarinin tercimeleri
- Bu yedek parca listesinin gecerli oldugu tiim

cihaz cesitleri ve llkelerin 6zeti.

6720616435

Italiano

Espanol

Nederlands

Tiirkge



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6720906067.aa.RS-Verkleidung GB132

1

Verkleidung
Housing

GB132

16.11.2009

6720616435




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. ~ s | 5 .8 £ o = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. Q2L L 286 =6 2 Remarks
Ol 00 50 T 8 2 &1
=8 T 8 T x 8§ x| 8§
©l 0 vl O Y ¥ = T2
-~ - N N N X N x
D s @D @@ @ 8
Olo OO0 o O 0 o O0|o
1 |Verkleidung ohne Klappe 7746900012 ®H H H B HE HE E E B HE
2 | Sechkantschraube M5x10 (5x) 7100370 HEEEEEEEENEREN
3 | Zentrierung fir Verkleidung 7099101 HE EEEEEEENEER
4 Klappe kompl.fir Verkleidung GB132 7099079 HE E EEEEENEENEENRBR
GB132 Verkleidung
Housing

16.11.2009 5 6720616435



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6720906068.aa.RS-Rahmen/Abgaseinheit/Ausdehnungsgefall GB132

2

Abgaseinheit
Condensate drainage

GB132

16.11.2009

6 6720616435




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. | E .t S £ © = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. § é § g i § a g a % Remarks
c8exizgxix’
1 |Halterung 7099173 HE E EEEEEENEENEBRN
2 Kabeldurchfiihrung oben Set a 2 Stiick 7099490 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN
3 |Kabeldurchfiihrung (2x) 7099492 HE EEEEEEENEER
4 | Halteclip fur Rohrverbindung (4x) 7099156 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN
5 |Dichtung-Set-Gas-Hydraulik 7099666 HE B EEEEEENEER
6 |Dichtring (10x) 7099494 EEEEEENEEENEERN
7 |Abdeckung Unterdruckkammer kompl. 7099496 HE EEEEEENEENEENERN
8 |Klammer (2x ) Unterdruckkammer 7099498 HE EEEEEENEENEENER
9 |Dichtung fir Abdeckung Unterdruckkammer 7099500 HE E EEEEEENEENERN
10 Kesselanschlussstlick konzentrisch kompl. 7099508 HEEEEEEEEERN
11 Deckel fir konz. Anschlussstiick 7099504 B EEEEEENEER
12 |Lippendichtung DN125 7099768 HE E EEEEENEENER
13 |Verschlussstopfen Set 7099425 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN
14 |Dichtring D80 (2x) 7099510 EEEEEENEEENEERN
15 |Deckel fur Doppelrohranschluss 7099506 HE EEEEEEENEENERN
16 ' Kondenssammler Abgasrohr mit Dichtungen 7099502 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN
17 Dichtung D60 7099686 HEEEEEEENEENEEREHRN
18 |Lippendichtung D60 fir Kondenssammler 7099450 HE E EEEEEENEENEBRN
19 Kondenssammler 7099452 HE EEEEEEENEER
20 |Dichtung Kondenssammler-Abgasleitung 7099762 HE EEEEEEENEERERN
21 |Dichtung Fihler Kondenssammler 7099454 HE EEEEEENEENEENERN
22 |Fuhler Abgasuberwachung mit Dichtung 7099456 HE EEEEEEENEERERN
23 |Siphon fir GB132 7099514 HEEEEEENEENEENEERER
24 |Dichtungssatz-Siphon-Sicherheitsventil 7099628 HE EEEEEEENEERER
25 |Rohrverbindung Siphon Sicherheitsventil 7099516 B EEEEEENEER
26 |Sicherheitsventil 3bar Steckanschluf} 7100888 HEEEEEEEEERN
27 |O-Ring 16x2 (5x) 7099067 HEEEEEENEENEENEERERN
28 |Full- und Entleerungshahn 7099588 HE EEEEEENEENEERER
29 |Ausdehnungsgefald 12 Liter 7099126 HE EEEEEEENEER
30 |Flachdichtung 1/2" (10x) 7100192 EEEEEEEENEERN
31 |Rohr-Anschluss-Ausdehnungsgefafd 7099598 HE EEEEEEENEER
32 |O-Ring 14,48x2,62 (10x) 7099167 EEEEEENEEENEERN
33 |Clip mit Feder (5x) 7099438 HE EEEEEENEENEERNRR
GB132 Abgaseinheit

Condensate drainage

16.11.2009

6720616435




Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list

14

6720906069.aa.RS-Geblase/Gasarmatur GB132

GB132

Geblase/Gasarmatur

fan/Gas valve

3

6720616435

16.11.2009



Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. | E .t S £ © = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. § é § g i § a g a % Remarks
«8exBggiz?
1 |Geblase kompl. V3 7099387 HE E EEEEEENEENEBRN
2 | Dichtung fiir Geblase Nr.111.084A V2 7099393 EEEEEENEEENEERN
3 |O-Ring Set Gasdise 7099018 HE EEEEEEENEENERN
4 |Mutter M5 verzahnt selbsthaltend 7099064 H E EEEEEEERN
5 |Gewindestift M5x20 mit Innensechskant 7099065 HEEEEEEEENE
6 |Rundkopfschraube M5x20 7099066 HE E EEEEENEENER
7 Venturi 423.072A 7099020 HEEEEEENEENENEEREHRN
8 |Flachdichtung-Set fiir Luftdlse 7099021 HE EEEEEENEENEENER
9 |Geblaseansaugrohr mit Dichtung 7099530 HE EEEEEEENEER
10 Dichtung Ansaugrohr (5x) Nr.111.069A 7099058 HE EEEEEENEENEENER
11 |Gasarmatur 848 Sigma 8718600044 ® H H HE H H E E H N
12 |Dichtung Set (5x) 8718600045 ® M M H H H E H E N
13 Gasdise 2E (G20) D 4,45 mit Dichtung 7099090 L BN | N | L N |
13 |Gasduse 2LL (G25) 8 718 600 030 | ] L N |
14 |Gasrohr 8718600022 ®H HM M H H H E N E N
16 |Flachdichtung 1" (5x) 7100198 EEEEEEEENEERN
17 Federstecker D18,5 (5x) 7099352 HE EEEEEEENEER
Flussiggas-Umbauset 3P, G31 7121250 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN
GB132 Geblase/Gasarmatur

fan/Gas valve

16.11.2009

6720616435




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6720906071.aa.RS-Warmetauscher/Brenner GB132

4

Warmetauscher/Brenner
heat exchanger/burner

GB132

16.11.2009

10

6720616435




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. | E .t S £ © = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. § § § g i § a g a % Remarks

c8ex8ygis’

1 |Bugel lonisationelektrode/Glihziinder 7099566 B EEEEEENEER

3 |Glihzinder 8718600054 ®H M M H H H E E E N

6 Dichtung lonisationselektrode (5x) 7099556 B NN EEEENER

7 |lonisationselektrode 7100238 HE E EEEEEENEBENEBR

8 |SERVICE SET GA Zufiihrung 7746700163 ® H H E H H E E RN

9 |Dichtung fiir Geblase Nr.111.084A V2 7099393 EEEEEENEEENEERN

10 |Ruckschlagventilklappe V3 7099383 HE EEEEEENEENEENERN

11 |Rickschlagventileinsatz V2 7099381 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN

12 Mutter M5 verzahnt selbsthaltend 7099064 HEEEEEEENEENEN

13 |Brennerdichtung 7099544 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN

14 Warmetauscher-Riickschale 8718600023 ® H H N BN E N N NN

15 Lippendichtung DN36,4x24,4x6,3 (2x) 7099794 EEEEEENEEENEERN

16 |O-Ring 26,3x5,33 (10x) 7099718 HEEEEEEENEENEEREHR

17 Dichtung Vorderwand-Warmetauscher 8718600021 ® H H E B H B E B N

18 Universial Spezialfett Silikon Tube 25gr 7099812 HE EEEEEEENEER

19 'Warmetauscher C2 spiral 8718600038 ®H ' H H H HE HE HE HE B HE

20 'Umlenktopf 7099564 EEEEENEEEEER

21 |Warmetauschervorderschale mit Schauloch | 8718600024 ® ®H H H H H H ® ®E B

22 |Schaulochfenster kpl 7099546 H EEEEEENEENEENERN

23 |Klemmbligel (2x) 7099552 EEEEEENEEENEEREN

24 |Wartungsthermostat mit Clip (165 Gr C) 7746900412 ®H M H EH HE H E E EN

GB132 Warmetauscher/Brenner

heat exchanger/burner

16.11.2009

11

6720616435




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6720906072.aa.RS-Vorlauf/Ricklauf GB132

Vor/Riicklauf GB132

Flow/Return unit

5

12




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. | E .t S £ © = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. § § § g i § a g a % Remarks
c8exizgxix’
1 |EntlGfter automatisch 10bar 7099180 HE EEEEEENEENEENERN
2 |Arretierung Spiralrippenrohr- 7099676 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN
3 |Federstecker (5x) (220.030A) 7099402 HE EEEEEEENEER
4 |Anschlussstlck Vorlauf 7099428 HE E B EEEEENEBENEBR
5 |0O-Ring 26,3x5,33 (10x) 7099718 HE B EEEEEENEER
6 | Lippendichtung DN36,4x24,4x6,3 (2x) 7099794 HE EEEEEENEENEER
7 |Universial Spezialfett Silikon Tube 25gr 7099812 B EEEEEENEER
8 |Flhler Sicherheit / Vorlauf 7099092 HE B EEEEEENEENEBR
9 |Rohr-Vorlauf-Warmetauscher GB132 7099568 HE EEEEEENEENEENERN
10 O-Ring 18,72 x2,62 (10x) 7099168 HE EEEEEENEENEER
11 |Halteclip 18mm 7099708 HE EEEEEENEENEENERN
12 |Anschlussstiick Rucklauf 7099786 HE E EEEEENEENER
13 |Halteklemme (5x) (320.031A) 7099420 HE B EEEEEENEER
14 'Rohr-Ricklauf-Pumpe-Warmetauscher GB132 7099570 | AN BN AN BN BN BN AN BN AN |
15 |Dichtung 1" Gummi (5x) 7099176 HE EEEEEEENEER
16 | O-Ring 14x1,78 EPDM (5x) 7099069 HEEEEEEENEENEER
17 Dichtring (10x) 7099494 HE B EEEEEENEER
18 DRUCKMESSER TYPE 505.99017 8718600018 ® M M H H H E N H N
19 |Uberwurfmutter 7099416 EEEEENEEEENEENR
20 |Pumpe UPER-15-130 modulierent 7099572 HE E EEEEEENEENEBR
20 |Pumpe UP-15-130 K 1stufig 7101507 HEEEN
20 |Pumpe UPS-15-130 3stufig 7101509 [ BN BN BN BN BN |
GB132 Vor/Rucklauf

Flow/Return unit

16.11.2009

13

6720616435




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6720906070.aa.RS-Brauchwasserwarmetauscher GB132

GB132

Warmetauscher
heat exchanger

6

6720616435

14

16.11.2009



Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. S| £ o = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. a g a % Remarks

cig!

1 |Brauchwasserwarmetauscher GB132 WK 7099532 HEEEN

2 O-Ring 17,12x2,62 (10x) 7099166 EE RN

3 |O-Ring 18,72 x2,62 (10x) 7099168 HEEEN

4 |Rohrverbindung Brauchwasserwarmetauscher 7099540 HEEEE

5 |O-Ring 14,48x2,62 (10x) 7099167 HEEEN

6 O-Ring 9,25x1,78 (10x) 7099165 HE R RN

7 |Halteclip fir Rohrverbindung (4x) 7099156 e NN

8 |Federstecker (5x) (220.030A) 7099402 HEEEN

9 |Vorlauf/Ricklauf Warmwasser Fihler 7099187 E RN

10 | Clip mit Feder (5x) 7099438 EEEnR

11 Anschlussstiick GB132 7099536 EEEEN

12 Federstecker D18,5 (5x) 7099352 HE R RN

13 Flachdichtung 1/2" (10x) 7100192 E RN

14 |Rohrverbindung Brauchwasserwarmetauscher 7099538 e EnR

15 |Warmwasserstandbyfihler 7099164 EEEN

16 | Durchflussmengenbegrenzer mit O-Ring 7099534 EEEN

GB132 Warmetauscher

heat exchanger

16.11.2009

15

6720616435




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6720906074.aa.RS-3-Wege-Ventil Single GB132

GB132

3-Wege-Ventil Single
7 3-way valve Single

A

16



Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. B e Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. é g 5 5 g g] Remarks
e gey €3
1 |Rohr-Vorlauf-Speicher/Boiler GB132 7099075 HEEEEN
2 O-Ring 18,72 x2,62 (10x) 7099168 EEEEEN
3 |O-Ring 14,48x2,62 (10x) 7099167 HEEEEEN
4 | Stopfen / Dichtung / Clip GB132 7099582 HEEEEEN
5 |O-Ring 16x2 (5x) 7099067 HEEEEEN
6 | Federstecker (5x) (220.030A) 7099402 HEEEEEN
7 | Druckmesser/Manometer 4bar GB132 7099077 (AN BN BN BN BN |
8 |Clip mit Feder (5x) 7099438 EEEEEN
9 |Verbindungsstlick Heiz/Speicher-Vorlauf 7099590 [ BN BN BN BN BN |
10 Federstecker D18,5 (5x) 7099352 HEEEEEN
11 |Uberwurfmutter 3/4" 7100200 (AN BN BN BN BN |
12 |Flachdichtung 3/4" (10x) 7100196 EEEEEN
13 |Rohr-Riicklauf-Speicher (Single) 7099594 (BN BN BN BN BN |
14 Anschlussstiick GB132 7099536 HEEEEEN
15 |Flachdichtung 1/2" (10x) 7100192 HEEEEEN
16 Bypass 250mbar GB132 7099040 HE EEEER
17 Halteclip fur Rohrverbindung (4x) 7099156 (BN BN BN BN BN |
18 |Dichtung 1" Gummi (5x) 7099176 EEEEEN
19 |Uberwurfmutter 7099416 EEEEEN
20 |Sicherheitsventil 3bar Steckanschlufy 7100888 HEEEEEN
21 |Dreiwegeventil ohne Antrieb GB132 7099574 (AN BN BN BN BN |
22 |O-Ring 9,25x1,78 (10x) 7099165 EEEEEN
23 |Einsatz fur Dreiwegeventil 7099576 (BN BN BN BN BN |
24 |Antrieb fur Dreiwegeventil 7099578 HEEEEEN
25 |Halteklammer Dreiwegeventilmotor 7099580 (AN BN BN BN BN |
26 |Vorlauf/Ricklauf Warmwasser Fuhler 7099187 HEEEEEN

GB132

3-Wege-Ventil Single
3-way valve Single

TA

16.11.2009

17

6720616435




Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list

6720906073.aa.RS-3-Wege-Ventil Kombi GB132

GB132

3-Wege-Ventil Kombi

7 3-way valve Kombi

B

6720616435

18

16.11.2009



Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. S| £ o = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. a i a % Remarks

1 |Rohr-Vorlauf-Speicher GB132 7099586 e NN

2 O-Ring 18,72 x2,62 (10x) 7099168 N EN

3 |O-Ring 16x2 (5x) 7099067 EEEN

4 |Stopfen / Dichtung / Clip GB132 7099582 HEEN

5 |Federstecker (5x) (220.030A) 7099402 E RN

6 |Clip mit Feder (5x) 7099438 HE R RN

7 |Verbindungsstiick Heiz/Speicher-Vorlauf 7099590 EEEEN

8 |O-Ring 14,48x2,62 (10x) 7099167 N EN

9 |Federstecker D18,5 (5x) 7099352 E RN

10 |Uberwurfmutter 3/4" 7100200 HEEEN

11 |Flachdichtung 3/4" (10x) 7100196 EEEEN

12 |Bypass GB132 7099592 HE R RN

13 Halteclip fur Rohrverbindung (4x) 7099156 e NN

14 Dreiwegeventil ohne Antrieb GB132 7099574 EEEnR

15 |O-Ring 9,25x1,78 (10x) 7099165 HEEN

16 |Dichtung 1" Gummi (5x) 7099176 HEEEN

17 |Uberwurfmutter 7099416 EEEN

18 |Sicherheitsventil 3bar Steckanschlull 7100888 HEEER

19  Einsatz fir Dreiwegeventil 7099576 EEEEN

20 |Antrieb fir Dreiwegeventil 7099578 EEER

21 |Halteklammer Dreiwegeventilmotor 7099580 HEEEN

22 |Vorlauf/Riucklauf Warmwasser Fuhler 7099187 e RN

23 |Rohrverbindung Brauchwasser-Ricklauf- 7099584 HEEEN

GB132 3-Wege-Ventil Kombi

3-way valve Kombi

7B

16.11.2009

19

6720616435




Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list

6720906075.aa.RS-Bedieneinheit/Kabelbaum GB132

GB132

Bedienfeld/Kabelbaum
user interface/Cable tree

8

20



Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. | E .t S £ © = Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. § § 5 g i § a g a % Remarks

c8exizgxix’

1 |[UBA3SW3.6 8718600083 ®H HM M E H N N N E N

2 Feinsicherung 2,5 AT/220V (Set 10 St.) 7099464 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN

2 |Sicherungseinsatz 5AF/230V (Set A 10) 7099473 HE EEEEEEENEER

3 |Trafo Typ EI 66/30 kompl. 7101640 HE E EEEEEENEBENEBR

4 BCM 1043 S04 GB132-24K Uberdruck 7 746 700 108 ] ] Einbau nur durch ST

4 BCM 1042 S05 GB132-24 Uberdruck 7746 700 109 u Einbau nur durch ST

4 BCM 1041 S05 GB132-16 Uberdruck 7 746 700 110 L] Einbau nur durch ST

4 BCM 1033 R7 GB132-WK24 7 746 700 111 | [ | Einbau nur durch ST

4 |BCM1025 R11 GB132-W16 7746700112 'm [ | Einbau nur durch ST

4 BCM1032 R9 GB132-W24 7746700 113 ] ] Einbau nur durch ST

5 |Sockeloberteil UBA 7099571 HE EEEEEEENEER

6 | Sockelunterteil UBA ohne Kappe 7099567 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN

7 |Kappe fir Sockel UBA 7099569 HE B EEEEEENEER

8 |Basiscontroller BC10 fur EMS 7747010612 ® H H HE H H B E B N

9 |Bedienknopf BC10 verkehrsweiss V2 87185738300 M M M H N N N N B N

10 | Abdeckung Klinkenstecker 3,5 bedr 63026219 HE E B EEEENEBENEBR

11 |Befestigungsplatte fiir BC10 7099565 HE EEEEEENEENEENERN

12 | Schalter mit Wippe 7099041 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN

13 |Blindabdeckung BC10 63017663 HEEEEEENEENENEEREHR

14 Adapterkabel fir Fihler 7099583 HE EEEEEENEENEENER

15 Adapterkabel fir Dreiwegeventil 7099585 HE E EEEEENENEENEBR

16 |Kabelbaum 24V Niederspannung GB132 7746700058 ® H B E E EEENEEN

17 |Kabelbaum 230V Hochspannung GB132 7099087 B EEEEENEENEERR

18 |Anschlusskl steckb 3-pol tiirk EMS (2x) 7746700126 ®H H H HE HE H E E BN

19 |Anschlussklemme steckb 2-pol grau 7747026992 ®H H B E E E EEEN

20 |Anschlussklemme steckb 2-pol blau 7747027014 ® H B E B HE B EEN

21 |Anschlussklemme steckb 2-pol toro 7747026991 ® H B E E E EEER

22 |Anschlusskl steckb 2-pol orang EMS 7747023151 ®H H B E B H B EEN

23 |Anschlussklemme 2-polig maigriin 63012673 HE EEEEEEENEER

24 | Anschlusskasten-Zirkulationspumpe 7121200 HE EEEEEENEENEERERN

GB132 Bedienfeld/Kabelbaum

user interface/Cable tree

16.11.2009

21

6720616435




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

u
(]
7]

Description

Element of construction

Casing without Flap

Hex bolt M5x10 (5x)

Centering for Casing

Flap for Casing GB132

Element of construction

Holder

Cable entry top kit a 2 Piece

Cable entry bottom (2x)

Support clip for pipe connection (4x)

Gasket kit gas hydraulics

Sealing ring (10x)

Cover vacuum chamber

OINOO R WOIN 2N ON_A-

Clamp (2x) vacuum chamber

Gasket for cover vacuum chamber

Boiler connection piece concentric

Cover for conc. connector

Lip gasket DN125

plugs kit

Sealing ring D80 (2x)

Cover for double pipe connection

Condensation header Flue pipe with

Gasket Flue pipe D60

Lip gasket D60 for condensation header

Condensation header

Gasket condensate header flue gas line

Gasket Sensor condensation header

Sensor Flue gas with Gasket

Siphon for GB132

Gasket set syphon safety valve

Pipe connection Siphon Safety valve for

Safety valve 3 bar plug and socket

O-ring 16x2 (5x)

Fill and Drain valve

Expansion vessel 12 litres

Flat gasket 1/2" (10x)

Pipe connection expansion vessel

O-ring 14,48x2,62 (10x)

Clip with Spring (5x)

Element of construction

fan GB132 V3

sealing fan V2

O-ring kit gas nozzle

Nut M5 toothed self-retaining

Threaded stud M5x20 with hex socket

Round-head bolt M5x20

Air nozzle for G20 and G25

0N~ WN AW

Flat gasket kit for air nozzle

©

Fan air supply pipe with Gasket

=
o

Gasket inlet pipe (5x) Nr.111.069A

-
-

Valve Gas 848 Sigma

-
N

Seal set (5 pcs)

-
w

Gas orifice 2E (G20) m Gasket

—~
~

Pipe Gas

-
[«

Flat gasket 1" (5x)

-
~

Spring Plug D18,5 (5x)

LPG Conversion kit GB132 3P, G31

16.11.2009 22

6720616435




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos

Description

Element of construction

Handle lonisation electrode / heat

Ignition Hot Surface

Gasket for lonisation electrode (5x)

lonisation electrode for GB112

©OINOoO W =

SERVICE SET GA Supply

sealing fan V2

Anti-Hammer Valve BK13 V3

non-return valve BK13 V2 GB022

Nut M5 toothed self-retaining

Burner gasket

Heat_exchanger Back Side

Lip gasket DN36,4x24,4x6,3 (2x)

O-ring 26,3x5,33 (10x)

Seal Heat Exchanger

Silicone special, tube 25gr

Heat_exchanger Spiral C2

Diverting hood

Heat_exchanger Front Side

Viewing hole window for GB132

Clamp (2x)

MAX THERMOSTAT WITH CLIP

Element of construction

Air vent automatic 10 bar

Locking device spiral finned tube heat

Spring Plug (5x) (220.030A)

Connector flow

O-ring 26,3x5,33 (10x)

Lip gasket DN36,4x24,4x6,3 (2x)

Silicone special, tube 25gr

©OINOoOOoa M WN O

Sensor flow

©

Pipe flow heat exchanger GB132

=
o

O-ring 18.72 x2.62 (10x)

-
-

Support clip 18mm

-
N

Connector Return

-
w

Support terminal (5x) )(320.031A)

—~
~

Pipe return pump heat exchanger GB132

-
a

Gasket 1" rubber (5x)

-
[«2)

O-ring 14x1,78 EPDM (5x)

-
~

Sealing ring (10x)

-
[o2)

Limiter Pressure gauge type 505.99017

-
©

Union nut

N
o

Pump UPER-15-130

Element of construction

Process water heat exchanger GB132 WK

O-ring 17,12x2,62 kit a 10 Piece

O-ring 18.72 x2.62 (10x)

Pipe connection process water heat

O-ring 14,48x2,62 (10x)

O-ring 9,25x1,78 (10x)

Support clip for pipe connection (4x)

©OINOoOOOa M WN O

Spring Plug (5x) (220.030A)

©

Flow/return Domestic hot water Sensor

-
o

Clip with Spring (5x)

-
-

Connector GB132

-
N

Spring Plug D18,5 (5x)

-
w

Flat gasket 1/2" (10x)

16.11.2009 23

6720616435




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos

Description

N
~

Pipe connection process water heat

-
a

Hot water standby sensor

=
[«2)

Flow limiter with O-ring

~
>

Element of construction

Pipe flow cylinder/boiler GB132

O-ring 18.72 x2.62 (10x)

O-ring 14,48x2,62 (10x)

Plug / Gasket / Clip GB132

O-ring 16x2 (5x)

Spring Plug (5x) (220.030A)

Pressure gauge/manometer 4 bar GB132

N O WN =

Clip with Spring (5x)

©

Connection piece heating/cylinder flow

=
o

Spring Plug D18,5 (5x)

-
-

Union nut 3/4" for 3-way union

-
N

Flat gasket 3/4" (10x)

-
w

Pipe return cylinder (Single)

N
~

Connector GB132

-
a

Flat gasket 1/2" (10x)

=
[«2)

Bypass 250 mbar GB132

-
~

Support clip for pipe connection (4x)

-
o

Gasket 1" rubber (5x)

-
©

Union nut

N
o

Safety valve 3 bar plug and socket

N
=

Three-way valve without drive GB132

N
N

O-ring 9,25x1,78 (10x)

N
w

Insert for Three-way valve

N
=

Drive for Three-way valve

N
a

Retaining bracket 3-way valve motor

N
[«

Flow/return Domestic hot water Sensor

~
w

Element of construction

Pipe flow cylinder GB132

O-ring 18.72 x2.62 (10x)

O-ring 16x2 (5x)

Plug / Gasket / Clip GB132

Spring Plug (5x) (220.030A)

Clip with Spring (5x)

Connection piece heating/cylinder flow

N O WN =

O-ring 14,48x2,62 (10x)

©

Spring Plug D18,5 (5x)

-
o

Union nut 3/4" for 3-way union

-
-

Flat gasket 3/4" (10x)

-
N

Bypass GB132

-
w

Support clip for pipe connection (4x)

~
~

Three-way valve without drive GB132

-
[¢;]

O-ring 9,25x1,78 (10x)

=
[«

Gasket 1" rubber (5x)

-
~

Union nut

-
o

Safety valve 3 bar plug and socket

-
©

Insert for Three-way valve

N
o

Drive for Three-way valve

N
e

Retaining bracket 3-way valve motor

N
N

Flow/return Domestic hot water Sensor

N
w

Pipe connection process water return

(<]

Element of construction

-

Control_box UBA3

N

Fine wire fuse 2,5 AT/220V (Set 10 Unit)

16.11.2009 24

6720616435




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos

Description

transformer type El 66/30 completely

BCM 1043 S04 GB132-24K overpressure

Base upper section UBC GB132

Base lower section UBC without Cap

Cap for base UBC

N0 bW

Basis controller BC10 for EMS spare part

Button BC10 trafic white V2

Cover jack plug 3,5 printed

1"

Fixing plate for BC10 for GB132

12

Switch with rocker

13

Dummy cover BC10

14

Adapter cable for Sensor

15

Adapter cable for Three-way valve

16

Cable harness 24 V low voltage GB132

17

Cable harness 230 V High Voltage! GB132

18

Connecting terminal pluggable 3-pole EMS

19

connecting terminal 2- pin grey

20

connecting terminal 2- pin blue

21

Connect. term. 2-polig tomato red

22

connecting terminal 2- pin orange

23

Connecting terminal 2-polig may green

24

Terminal boxes circulation pump GB132

16.11.2009

25

6720616435




Geratetypen
Types of appliances

roplance Onderng . County Rt
GB132-16 (G20) 7120030
GB132-16 (G20) MEHRFACHBEL. 7120034
GB132-16 (G25) 7120032
GB132-24 (G20) 7120040
GB132-24 (G20) MEHRFACHBEL. 7120044
GB132-24 (G25) 7120042
GB132-24K (G20) 7120050
GB132-24K (G20) MEHRFACHBEL. 7120054
GB132-24K (G25) 7120052
GB132-24K (G25) MEHRFACHBEL. 7120056

16.11.2009 26

6720616435




16.11.2009 27 6720616435



Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
SophienstraBe 30-32
D-35576 Wetzlar
www.buderus.de

16.11.2009

28

Buderus

6720616435



